

# VIDYUT OMBUDSMAN FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

First Floor 33/11 kV substation, Hyderabad Boats Club Lane Lumbini Park, Hyderabad - 500 063

:: Present:: **R. DAMODAR** Tuesday, the Fourth day of August 2015 Appeal No. 57 of 2015 Preferred against Order Dt. 18/5/2015 of CGRF In CG.No: 17/2015 of Mahaboobnagar Circle

## Between

Smt. D.Shakunthala, W/o D. Raghavender, H.No.254, MIG-1, APHB Colony, Mahaboobnagar. Pin Code: 509001

## Appellant

AND

- 1. The A.A.E/OP/C&O/Mahaboobnagar/TSSPDCL/Mahaboobnagar Dist.
- 2. The ADE/OP/MBNR Rural/TSSPDCL/Mahaboobnagar Dist.
- 3. The AAO/ERO/Mahaboobnagar/TSSPDCL/Mahaboobnagar Dist.
- 4. The DE/OP/Mahaboobnagar/TSSPDCL/Mahaboobnagar Dist.
- 5. The SE/OP/MBNR Circle/TSSPDCL/Mahaboobnagar Dist.

## Respondents

The above appeal filed on 10.07.2015 came up for final hearing before the Vidyut Ombudsman, Telangana State on 4.8.2015 at Hyderabad in the presence of Sri. B Srinivasulu - ADE/OP/Rural/Mahaboobnagar, Sri. Abdul Saleem - JAO/SUB.ERO/Rural/Mahaboobnagar - for the Respondents and the Appellant was absent. Having considered the record and submissions of both the parties, the Vidyut Ombudsman passed the following;

## AWARD

Appellant is absent. When called on phone by the office, the Appellant reported that the problem of billing has been solved. ADE filed a report, stating that the bills are being issued from time to time without there being any

.....

complaint. The Appellant too has no further complaint regarding the billing.

Heard. Both parties have settled the issue regarding billing and they have no complaint now. Hence the matter is disposed of as having been settled in mediation.

VIDYUT OMBUDSMAN

- Smt. D.Shakunthala, W/o D. Raghavender, H.No.254, MIG-1, APHB Colony, Mahaboobnagar. Pin Code: 509001.
- 2. The A.A.E/OP/C&O/Mahaboobnagar/TSSPDCL/Mahaboobnagar Dist.
- 3. The ADE/OP/MBNR Rural/TSSPDCL/Mahaboobnagar Dist.
- 4. The AAO/ERO/Mahaboobnagar/TSSPDCL/Mahaboobnagar Dist.
- 5. The DE/OP/Mahaboobnagar/TSSPDCL/Mahaboobnagar Dist.
- 6. The SE/OP/MBNR Circle/TSSPDCL/Mahaboobnagar Dist.

## Copy to

- 7. The Chairman, CGRF 1, TSSPDCL, GTS Colony, Erragadda, Hyderabad.
- 8. The Secretary, TSERC, 5th Floor, Singareni Bhavan, Red Hills, Hyderabad.